
General $1,112,809
Capital Outlay $469,427
Special Education $149,280

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.890
Capital Outlay $1.893

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,614,542
$286,617

$642,061

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$4,543,220Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $591,777,771
Owner Occupied $363,806,340
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $320,836,342

Total $1,276,420,453

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.2
30.5%

79.4

$58,346Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 621.792
9-12 311.165

648.418
329.303

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 932.957 977.721

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 973

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 85

District Dropout Rate 0.2%

% Special Needs Students* 18.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 32.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.4%

74

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 489

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 971

Educational Funds $12,901

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 974.83

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

37

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.8
21.8
19.1

22.0
21.5

178

2024-2025 Profile of Milbank 25-4

Home County: Grant

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

1001 E Park Ave, Milbank, SD 57252-1190

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $74,310

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $1,118,220
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $5,584,974
PK Instruction $77,675
Adult Instruction $0

$1,852,146
$80,963

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $21,267
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $300,296
Co-Curricular $631,732

$0
$0

$6,587
$0

Local $4,076,766
County $70,891

State $3,829,212
Federal $451,353
Total $8,428,222

$2,430,281
$0
$0
$0

$1,890,385
$0

$928,678
$314,040

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,430,281 $3,133,104

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$178,562

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$560,876
$969,905

$528,365
$37,905

$3,396
$0

$108,679
$5,464

$0
$0

$669,611
$61,974

$627,984
$168,797

$8,991
$396,903

$1,137,126
$0

$156,118

$254,004

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$221,251 $11,982 $0
$0 $0 $0

$1,152,698 $1,004,367 $0

Salary Property Other
$5,325,218

$118,022
$0

$722,795
$677,966
$148,157

$0
$380,078

$0
$334,535
$157,003

$0
$0

$357,133

$1,494,907
$35,463

$0
$178,222
$247,142

$58,367
$0

$127,936
$0

$126,472
$22,049

$0
$0

$62,481

$416,404
$2,907

$0
$265,173

$57,803
$8,653

$0
$737,499
$646,034
$405,541

$14,945
$0
$0

$163,097

$413,190
$2,246

$0
$25,332

$5,064
$17,205

$0
$198,492

$0
$550,098

$5,831
$0
$0

$96,820

$27,191
$0
$0

$703
$0
$0
$0

$713,060
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$13,248

$14,213
$0
$0

$30
$150,727

$851
$0
$0
$0

$14,685
$0
$0

$2,094,714
$928

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Milbank 25-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$890,081 $991,061

$10,086,942 $2,119,477 $3,142,370Total Expenditures

$8,220,906 $2,353,041 $2,718,057 $1,314,277 $754,202 $2,276,149


